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As per UGC letter No — F-6-1/2018 (SCT) dated 3 December 2020 for the compliance of the order of Hon’ble
Supreme Court dated 15.12.2017 in WPC No — 292 of 2006 and Policy on Prevention, Prohibition and Redessal of

Sexual Harassment of Woman Employees and Students, the following Committee has been reconstituted. The
Comnmittees are as follows:

W INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE
SL. POSITION IN .
No. THE CELL NAME DESIGNATION Email Id
1. Chairperson Dr. Puja Prasad HoD Management puja@nsuniv.ac.in
HonGtaE Dr. Gangadhar Panda ‘Vice Chancellor, NSU vicechancellor@nsuniv.ac.in
' 2. . 1 ¢ .
Members Prof.(Dr.I){ﬁch:'gerllrya Rishi Pro Vlc‘;\] gl;;mcellor, prove@nsuniv.ac.in
3. Coordinator Mr. Nagendra Kumar Registrar, NSU nagendra@nsuniv.ac.in
. . Dean Academics . h .
Dr. Ranjan Kumar Mishra cum Director IQAC ranjan@nsuniv.ac.in
Mr. Dilip Shome Academic Advisor d.shome@nsuniv.ac.in
Dr. Pramod Kumar Singh Dean Research pramod@nsuniv.ac.in
DSW cum
Dr. Vijay Kant Pandey Assistant Professor vkpandey@nsuniv.ac.in
(Agriculture)
. . . Chief Finance & = . .
Miss Y. Jyoti Laxmi Accounts Officer y.jyotin@rediffmail.com
3 Nominated Mr. Nazim Khan Dean Administration nazimkhan@nsuniv.ac.in
) Faculty Members Controller of
Md. Mojib Ashraf Examinati mojib@nsuniv.ac.in
Xaminations
Dr. Raj Kumar Nayak Dean, Education drrajkumarnayak@nsuniv.ac.in
. Assistant Professor ; ; .
Mr. Abhinav Kumar (Avts &-Elumanities) abhinav@nsuniv.ac.in
Ms. Sunaina Priyanka Minz HoD Nursing (I/C) nursing@nsuniv.ac.in
. Assistant Professor . : a
Mr. Sumit Kumar Mahato (Dept. of Zoology) Sum1t@nsun1x.ac.1n
Miss Y. Pooja Rao Office Assistant ypo )jan?\rf@niéyliv.ac.in
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